

**WEST RIDGE, INC.**  
**MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA**  
**WESTRIDGE PHASE 4 - PACKAGE 2B ROUGH GRADING**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**Thrasher Project #101-030-3107**  
**Bid Opening: Friday, July 7, 2017 at 2:00 P.M.**  
**BID FORM "A"**

Item	Qty.	Description	Kanawha Stone Company, Inc. Nitro, WV WV License # 006094		The Beaver Excavating Company Canton, OH WV License # 000086		Preston Contractors, Inc. Kingwood, WV WV License # 001285		Anderson Excavating, LLC Morgantown, WV WV License # 033687		A. L. L. Construction, Inc. Mt. Storm, WV WV License # 010638		Wolfe Excavating, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV License # 043545		Alex E. Paris Contracting Adasburg, PA WV License # 001172		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	148,025.00	\$148,025.00	296,000.00	\$296,000.00	305,000.00	\$305,000.00	275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$412,700.00	\$412,700.00	\$589,423.00	\$589,423.00	590,000.00	\$590,000.00
2	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	93,000.00	\$93,000.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$42,736.09	\$42,736.09	133,500.00	\$133,500.00
3	5	AC	Clearing and Grubbing	2,500.00	\$12,500.00	3,500.00	\$17,500.00	4,200.00	\$21,000.00	2,950.00	\$14,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,509.10	\$47,545.50	7,950.00	\$39,750.00
4	1	LS	Temporary E&S	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	231,000.00	\$231,000.00	95,000.00	\$95,000.00	56,950.00	\$56,950.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$103,606.51	\$103,606.51	220,000.00	\$220,000.00
5	1	EA	Mine Opening Remediation (Preparation)	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	9,100.00	\$9,100.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,880.99	\$8,880.99	750.00	\$750.00
6	200	CY	Grout Mine Opening	170.00	\$34,000.00	190.00	\$38,000.00	240.00	\$48,000.00	200.00	\$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$292.61	\$58,522.00	210.00	\$42,000.00
7	2,636,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3.05	\$8,039,800.00	3.20	\$8,435,200.00	3.29	\$8,672,440.00	3.38	\$8,909,680.00	\$4.62	\$12,178,320.00	\$6.12	\$16,132,320.00	6.22	\$16,395,920.00
8	7,800	CY	6" Topsoil (onsite)	5.70	\$44,460.00	4.50	\$35,100.00	4.20	\$32,760.00	8.88	\$69,264.00	\$6.00	\$46,800.00	\$5.09	\$39,702.00	4.40	\$34,320.00
9	20	AC	Seeding and Mulching with Ernst 181 (Slopes)	2,800.00	\$56,000.00	2,330.00	\$46,600.00	2,400.00	\$48,000.00	2,550.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,020.00	\$60,400.00	\$4,085.04	\$81,700.80	3,350.00	\$67,000.00
10	2	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,245.19	\$30,490.38	2,185.00	\$4,370.00
11	1,565	LF	Rock Core Drains	31.00	\$48,515.00	22.00	\$34,430.00	20.50	\$32,082.50	14.95	\$23,396.75	\$15.40	\$24,101.00	\$34.67	\$54,258.55	17.25	\$26,996.25
12	62,000	SF	Rock Armor Fill Slopes (Installation)	1.00	\$62,000.00	1.00	\$62,000.00	0.70	\$43,400.00	1.48	\$91,760.00	\$3.30	\$204,600.00	\$2.45	\$151,900.00	0.65	\$40,300.00
13	5,000	LF	Rock Bonding Bench Drains	20.00	\$100,000.00	13.00	\$65,000.00	15.00	\$75,000.00	18.30	\$91,500.00	\$14.08	\$70,400.00	\$22.69	\$113,450.00	25.25	\$126,250.00
14	18,000	LF	Erosion Control Matting Lined Channel	2.70	\$48,600.00	3.50	\$63,000.00	7.00	\$126,000.00	3.65	\$65,700.00	\$4.68	\$84,240.00	\$0.78	\$14,040.00	5.80	\$104,400.00
15	5,000	LF	Rock Channel	9.00	\$45,000.00	11.00	\$55,000.00	13.00	\$65,000.00	11.00	\$55,000.00	\$16.24	\$81,200.00	\$7.88	\$39,400.00	29.05	\$145,250.00
16	180	EA	Rock Check Dam	70.00	\$12,600.00	226.00	\$40,680.00	55.00	\$9,900.00	195.00	\$35,100.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$88.70	\$15,966.00	125.25	\$22,545.00
17	6	EA	Rock Sumps	500.00	\$3,000.00	580.00	\$3,480.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,665.66	\$9,993.96	1,930.00	\$11,580.00
18	5	EA	Rip-Rap Outlet Protection	550.00	\$2,750.00	884.00	\$4,420.00	1,700.00	\$8,500.00	1,255.00	\$6,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,128.82	\$10,644.10	645.00	\$3,225.00
19	3	EA	Sediment Basin (Includes: Excavation, Inlet/Outlet Protection, Baffles, Riser, and Barrels)	82,600.00	\$247,800.00	54,000.00	\$162,000.00	65,000.00	\$195,000.00	55,800.00	\$167,400.00	\$48,100.00	\$144,300.00	\$98,712.09	\$296,136.27	125,000.00	\$375,000.00
20	900	LF	Silt Fence	2.90	\$2,610.00	8.00	\$7,200.00	2.70	\$2,430.00	3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.75	\$4,275.00	5.15	\$4,635.00
21	12	EA	Compost Filter Sock Inlet Protection	335.00	\$4,020.00	270.00	\$3,240.00	250.00	\$3,000.00	110.00	\$1,320.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,828.67	\$21,944.04	170.00	\$2,040.00
22	500	LF	12" Slope Drain	15.00	\$7,500.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	15.00	\$7,500.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	\$23.55	\$11,775.00	\$13.67	\$6,835.00	65.00	\$32,500.00
23	6	EA	Type "G" Inlet	3,200.00	\$19,200.00	2,500.00	\$15,000.00	3,600.00	\$21,600.00	4,050.00	\$24,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,319.94	\$37,919.64	4,875.00	\$29,250.00
24	5	EA	Existing Inlet Relocation	1,200.00	\$6,000.00	2,500.00	\$12,500.00	3,800.00	\$19,000.00	2,050.00	\$10,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,947.54	\$19,737.70	3,625.00	\$18,125.00
25	215	LF	18" RCP	95.00	\$20,425.00	97.00	\$20,855.00	64.00	\$13,760.00	72.00	\$15,480.00	\$80.00	\$17,200.00	\$64.64	\$13,897.60	170.00	\$36,550.00
26	110	LF	24" RCP	83.00	\$9,130.00	135.00	\$14,850.00	88.00	\$9,680.00	97.00	\$10,670.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$114.84	\$12,632.40	195.00	\$21,450.00
27	175	LF	36" RCP	143.00	\$25,025.00	143.00	\$25,025.00	125.00	\$21,875.00	155.00	\$27,125.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$197.28	\$34,524.00	250.00	\$43,750.00
28	345	LF	36" HDPE	112.00	\$38,640.00	91.00	\$31,395.00	80.00	\$27,600.00	120.00	\$41,400.00	\$80.00	\$27,600.00	\$91.01	\$31,398.45	205.00	\$70,725.00
29	2	EA	DTI Transmission Crossing-Timber Mat	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,280.00	\$8,560.00	\$17,190.14	\$34,380.28	6,725.00	\$13,450.00
30	500	LF	Underdrain	15.00	\$7,500.00	14.00	\$7,000.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	20.40	\$10,200.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.67	\$10,335.00	9.50	\$4,750.00
31	90	Day / 24 Hr	Water for Dust Palliative	1,520.00	\$136,800.00	2,200.00	\$198,000.00	1,200.00	\$108,000.00	575.00	\$51,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$467.57	\$42,081.30	8,150.00	\$733,500.00
32	1	AC	Geomattng of Rock Cut Slopes	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	9,200.00	\$9,200.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,775.00	\$17,775.00	\$46,024.04	\$46,024.04	66,365.00	\$66,365.00
33	500	LF	Vertical Chimney Drains (10' x 10')	1.00	\$500.00	38.00	\$19,000.00	98.00	\$49,000.00	30.10	\$15,050.00	\$152.00	\$76,000.00	\$103.33	\$51,665.00	67.50	\$33,750.00
34	470	LF	6" Chain Link Fence	60.00	\$28,200.00	38.00	\$17,860.00	60.00	\$28,200.00	40.00	\$18,800.00	\$65.00	\$30,550.00	\$87.78	\$41,256.60	72.60	\$34,122.00
35	2	EA	Concrete Headwalls	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,150.00	\$6,300.00
36	71	AC	Temporary Seeding and Mulching (Pads)	1,200.00	\$85,200.00	1,500.00	\$106,500.00	1,300.00	\$92,300.00	1,200.00	\$85,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$92,300.00	\$1,755.53	\$124,642.63	1,695.00	\$120,345.00
37	15	EA	Rock Check Dams for Existing Channel Restoration	70.00	\$1,050.00	226.00	\$3,390.00	80.00	\$1,200.00	175.00	\$2,625.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$88.70	\$1,330.50	135.00	\$2,025.00
38	920	LF	Existing Rock Channel Restoration	7.50	\$6,900.00	11.00	\$10,120.00	8.50	\$7,820.00	20.00	\$18,400.00	\$20.00	\$18,400.00	\$7.88	\$7,249.60	45.00	\$41,400.00
39	335	LF	Existing Concrete Matting Lined Channel Restoration	58.00	\$19,430.00	18.00	\$6,030.00	35.00	\$11,725.00	12.20	\$4,087.00	\$120.00	\$40,200.00	\$206.63	\$69,221.05	105.00	\$35,175.00
			<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$9,465,180.00</b>	<b>\$10,231,375.00</b>			<b>\$10,250,372.50</b>		<b>\$10,366,312.75</b>	<b>\$13,960,746.00</b>		<b>\$18,460,065.98</b>		<b>\$19,733,363.25</b>		
			<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 (Pad 2F and Roads 5' Over-Excavation)</b>														
40	38,045	CY	Pad 2F 5' Over-Excavation	3.05	\$116,037.25	3.20	\$121,744.00	5.43	\$206,584.35	3.38	\$128,592.10	\$4.62	\$175,767.90	\$6.12	\$232,835.40	17.65	\$671,494.25
41	15,355	CY	Roads 5' Over-Excavation	3.05	\$46,832.75	3.20	\$49,136.00	6.05	\$92,897.75	3.38	\$51,899.90	\$4.62	\$70,940.10	\$6.12	\$93,972.60	17.65	\$271,015.75
			<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$162,870.00</b>	<b>\$170,880.00</b>			<b>\$299,482.10</b>		<b>\$180,492.00</b>	<b>\$246,708.00</b>		<b>\$326,808.00</b>		<b>\$942,510.00</b>		
			<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2 (Pad 1B Slip Repair)</b>														
42	1	LS	Pad 1B Slip Repair	175,000.00	\$175,000.00	240,000.00	\$240,000.00	144,000.00	\$144,000.00	333,889.00	\$333,889.00	\$137,700.00	\$137,700.00	\$385,370.77	\$385,370.77	241,000.00	\$241,000.00
43	9	AC	Flexterra Hydroseeding with Ernst ERNMX-109 Seed	7,275.00	\$65,475.00	6,000.00	\$54,000.00	6,700.00	\$60,300.00	6,800.00	\$61,200.00	\$7,850.00	\$70,650.00	\$10,642.88	\$95,785.92	7,260.00	\$65,340.00
			<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$240,475.00</b>	<b>\$294,000.00</b>			<b>\$204,300.00</b>		<b>\$395,089.00</b>	<b>\$208,350.00</b>		<b>\$481,156.69</b>		<b>\$306,340.00</b>		
			<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #3</b>														
44	7,800	CY	6" Topsoil (Import)	8.00	\$62,400.00	1.00	\$7,800.00	23.90	\$186,420.00	75.00	\$585,000.00	\$17.00	\$132,600.00	\$29.04	\$226,512.00	36.00	\$280,800.00
			<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #3 TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$62,400.00</b>	<b>\$7,800.00</b>			<b>\$186,420.00</b>		<b>\$585,000.00</b>	<b>\$132,600.00</b>		<b>\$226,512.00</b>		<b>\$280,800.00</b>		

Prepared By: **THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thrashereng.com  
www.thrashereng.com

